

## BOARD OF APPEALS 1601 S 6th AVENUE

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

TO: BOARD OF APPEALS AND CITIZENS

DATE: MAY 20, 2024

RE: NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF BOARD OF APPEALS HEARING

SCHEDULED FOR TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

TIME: 4:00 PM

PLACE: CITY OF SOUTH TUCSON CONFERENCE ROOM, 1601 SOUTH 6<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE,

SOUTH TUCSON, ARIZONA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE BOARD OF APPEALS HEARING, CASE 24-01, OF THE CITY OF SOUTH TUCSON, ARIZONA HAS BEEN CANCELED FOR **TUESDAY**, **MAY 21**, **2024**, **AT 4:00 PM**.